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which woulq produce synthetic rubber and may I also know how the prices of synthetic rubber compuare with natural rubber.

Shri Kanumgo: There are no factories. The first factory is going in- to production and it will be on stream in @ month’s time. All those questions do not arise now.
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Issue of Industrial Licences
*1167. Dr. Sarojini Mahishi: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the number of industrial licences issued during 1962-63 for new undertakings; and

(b) the industries wherein the full targeted capacity of the Third Plan has already been licensed?

Industry  (Shri
(a) 456.

The Minister of
Nityanand Kanungo):

(b) A statement giving the information is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in the Library. See
No. LT-1284/63].

Dr, Sarojini Mahishi: The statement laid on the table of the House shows that licences have been issued to 46 new undertakings. If ihese licences are issued in addition {o the licences issued for the expansion of these industries, may I know whether the additional output in newsprint will be in a position to help the Government to revise the restriction on the supply of ncwsprint?

Shri Kanungo: Most of the licences are in the process of implementation.
The demand is growing in the meantime, Every six months we take a review of the capacity installed and (e demand and then we put certain lines of production not open to licensing and certain others open to licensing,

Dr. Sarojini Mahishi The licences for the full targeled capacity of the Third Five Year Plan have alrcady been issued to some industries, May I know what steps are being taken by the Government tq supplement the shortage ang the technical knowhow and other raw materials which are necessary for expediting production?

Shri Kanumgo: Whenever adequate capacily has been licensed, we always review it from time to time and try to see that the capacity comes upto the production as quickly as possible.
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It depends upon industrics. Certuin locations may not be convenient for certain industries.

Shri Joachim Alva: May [ know why licences were granted for the three items 19, 26 and 44—fluorescent tubes, caustic soda and soupy, especially soap?

Shri Kanungo: Becausc the demand was growing up,

Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad: May I know if it is a fact that in the licences given in 1962 and 1963, most of them have been issued to a few firms which are old houses and new entranis are very few?

Shri Kamungo: This question has been answered, The full list is before the House, before the public.

Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad: Not of 1963: we want to know from the Minister.

Shri Kanungo: 1962-1963 figures
were given to the House by the Prime
Minister.

Shri Igbal Singh: IIow many licences have been issued to new entrants?

Shri Kanungo: That has been placed before the House by the Statemen{ of the Prime Minister—I forget the date—on 27th, I think.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: The hon.
Prime Minister, in reply to a Calling Attention Notice stated that out of 4000 licences issued 153 or 164 were issued to 6 big business houses. What is the money value of thesa 2700 and what ig the value of 163?

Shri Kan:ngo: 1 have not got the figures.

Mr. Speaker: The question hour is over.

Shri S, M. Bamerjee: 1 want your protection. This question has been evaded in this House.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order, now.

If the hon. Member could write to me,

1 will pass it on and get the infor-
* mation.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: One question should be allowed. This is important.

Mr. Speaker: I am asking him. if he wants that information, he can write to and 1 wil get that information. What else can I do?

Shri S. M. Banerjee:
good to us.

You are so

Mr. Speaker: I expect also.

reciprocity
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Mr. Speaker: Will the Minister of

Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a bilateral trade agreement has recently been signed with Sweden;

(b) if so, what items are to be imporied under this agrecment;

(c) whether certain clectrical goods and drilling equipment, which are manufactured in India are also proposed to be imported; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the foreign exchange invclved?

Ultimately the Spcaker has to put the question.

Shri Hem Barua: On a point of order, Sir, the Speaker cannot put the question,

Mr, Speaker: I have nol put the questicn. Yhe Member’s Voice could

